
                                                                                OMAGH MOTOR CLUB LTD 

                                                                     McGILLIN BUSHWHACKER RALLY - Sep 22, 2007 

                                                                            O/A RESULTS TO SS12 7:38 pm 

PL NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL             CAR              SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8   SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12 RD PEN TOTAL 

-- --- ---------------------------------- -- ---------------------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ------ ----- 

 1   1 BRIAN McGILLIN/DAVID DOHERTY       8  HYUNDAI ACCENT 2000          2.30 2.41 7.03 2.32 3.04 2.04 2.24 2.44  6.51 2.29 3.08 2.00        39.30 

 2   3 STEPHEN MOORE/TONY  MCHUGH         8  FORD FOCUS                   2.29 2.49 7.09 2.32 2.58 2.00 2.23 2.45  7.00 2.25 3.08 1.57        39.35 

 3   4 RAYMOND JOHNSTON/RICHARD BELL      8  SUBARU IMPREZA               2.38 2.51 7.25 2.33 3.07 2.07 2.30 2.49  7.15 2.37 3.08 2.13        41.13 

 4  17 PETER McCULLAGH/SEAN FERRIS        2  MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO 7      2.36 3.00 7.23 2.37 3.10 2.06 2.31 2.53  7.22 2.37 3.08 2.07        41.30 

 5   7 KEVIN O'KANE/MARTIN BRADY          8  SUBARU IMPREZA WRC           2.37 2.55 7.28 2.38 3.11 2.05 2.30 2.56  7.16 2.40 3.08 2.08        41.32 

 6  16 RAYMOND MASON/PETER MARTIN         2  MITSUBISHI EVO 9 1990        2.36 2.59 7.26 2.38 3.14 2.08 2.33 2.53  7.22 2.36 3.08 2.07        41.40 

 7   2 GLENN ALLEN/DAMIEN CONNOLLY        8  TOYOTA COROLLA WRC           2.36 2.47 7.21 3.00 3.29 2.28 2.27 2.46  7.01 2.32 3.08 2.02   0.10 41.47 

 8  52 SEAMUS LEANORD/JOHN McCAFFERY      2  MITSUBISHI 8.5               2.40 3.00 7.36 2.41 3.08 2.10 2.34 2.55  7.28 2.41 3.08 2.08        42.09 

 9  55 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON/GARY NOLAN     7  FORD ESCORT MK2              2.41 2.57 7.31 2.43 3.25 2.11 2.43 2.54  7.24 2.40 3.13 2.12        42.34 

10  29 DAMIEN TOURISH/JAMES McNULTY       2  MITSUBISHI LANCER 1998       2.40 3.01 7.48 2.41 3.13 2.09 2.33 2.57  7.38 2.39 3.08 2.09        42.36 

11  24 MARTIN CAIRNS/GARRY MONTEITH       8  SUBARU IMPREZA GPA           2.36 2.59 7.35 2.35 3.12 2.06 2.28 2.59  7.22 2.37 3.08 2.05   1.00 42.42 

12  59 SEAMUS O'CONNELL/SEAM MAGEE        7  FORD ESCORT MK2              2.41 3.02 7.45 2.48 3.14 2.13 2.38 2.56  7.31 2.39 3.08 2.10        42.45 

13  12 EOIN McERLEAN/DONALD McCANN        2  MITSUBISHI EVO 1998          2.41 3.04 7.48 2.44 3.14 2.09 2.34 2.57  7.36 2.42 3.08 2.11        42.48 

14  26 NIALL McCULLAGH/RYAN McCLOSKEY     2  MITSUBISHI EVO 7             2.45 3.05 7.48 2.43 3.17 2.11 2.36 2.57  7.33 2.42 3.08 2.10        42.55 

15  44 MARTIN CAREY/DAMIEN McCANN         8  FORD ESCORT COS WORTH WRC    2.50 3.05 7.48 2.43 3.17 2.08 2.42 3.03  7.34 2.45 3.08 2.13        43.16 

16  34 GARETH LOGAN/ALAN PURDY            2  MITSUBISHI EVO 9             2.35 2.57 7.48 2.39 3.15 2.13 2.33 2.56  7.31 2.37 3.08 2.16   0.50 43.18 

17  45 ANDREW RICHIE/GARNET McFETRIDGE    2  MITSUBISHI EVO 5             2.40 3.04 7.48 2.44 3.18 2.09 2.39 3.05  7.48 2.45 3.08 2.16        43.24 

18  28 DAVID WRIGHT/SUSANNE WRIGHT        8  MITSUBISHI EVO 7             2.40 3.05 7.48 2.48 3.22 2.11 2.37 3.03  7.48 2.45 3.08 2.13        43.28 

19  33 GREGORY SHAW/FERGAL SHAW           2  SUBARU IMPREZA 2000          2.44 3.04 7.48 2.45 3.23 2.12 2.42 3.05  7.44 2.46 3.08 2.14        43.35 

20  25 BRIAN MULDOON/DANNY O'NEILL        2  MITSUBISHI EVO 1998          2.39 3.10 7.48 2.47 3.22 2.11 2.40 3.08  7.43 2.45 3.08 2.14   0.10 43.45 

21  67 RONAN CAMPBELL/PAUL CORRY          7  FORD ESCORT MK2              2.44 3.09 7.57 2.45 3.18 2.11 2.39 3.01  7.51 2.45 3.23 2.13        43.56 

22  69 ANDREW TROTTER/KEVIN CREIGHTON     7  FORD ESCORT 2000             2.44 3.14 7.59 2.46 3.17 2.14 2.44 3.04  7.49 2.43 3.18 2.12        44.04 

23  43 TOMAS MULDOON/JOHN MULDOON         8  MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO 8 2000 2.51 3.10 7.48 2.52 3.25 2.11 2.44 3.07  7.52 2.47 3.08 2.11        44.06 

24  37 JIMMY DONNELLY/KENNY BUSTARD       2  SUBARU IMPREZA               2.47 3.13 7.48 2.48 3.24 2.11 2.45 3.05  8.01 2.48 3.08 2.14        44.12 

25  39 MICHAEL SWEENEY/ANDY MEEKIN        2  MITSUBISHI LANCER 1998       2.42 3.07 7.48 2.47 3.20 2.13 2.47 3.12  8.11 2.46 3.08 2.15        44.16 

26  47 WILLIAM MAVITTY/CONOR HARVEY       2  MITSUBISHI 1999              2.54 3.08 7.48 2.50 3.25 2.15 2.42 3.08  8.01 2.46 3.08 2.19        44.24 

27  27 TREVOR FERGUSON/DAVID McELROY      2  SUBARU N12 2000              2.46 3.14 7.48 2.52 3.25 2.13 2.43 3.09  8.03 2.51 3.08 2.16        44.28 

28  46 ALAN CARMICHAEL/IVOR LAMONT        2  MITSUBISHI EVO 9 GP N        2.45 3.09 7.48 2.51 3.24 2.16 2.44 3.14  8.00 2.50 3.08 2.20        44.29 

29  63 SHANE CULLEN/CIARAN McKEE          6  FORD ESCORT MK2              2.46 3.10 8.07 2.54 3.18 2.14 2.41 3.06  7.52 2.50 3.22 2.14        44.34 

30  84 SHANE MCGIRR/CIARAN McANESPY       3  TOYOTA STARLET 1398          2.44 3.02 7.54 2.51 3.24 2.19 2.46 3.03  7.55 2.52 3.32 2.20        44.42 

31  40 MARTY McKENNA/DERMOT COLGAN        2  MITSUBISHI EVO               2.51 3.14 7.48 2.50 3.31 2.17 2.45 3.06  8.15 2.47 3.08 2.15        44.47 

32  31 MARTIN DOWNEY/NOEL DOWNEY          2  MITSUBISHI 2000              2.48 3.19 7.48 2.52 3.30 2.14 2.44 3.13  8.15 2.50 3.08 2.15        44.56 

33  42 PAT PRICE/SEAMUS O'CONNOR          2  SUBARU IMPREZA 1997          2.47 3.16 7.48 2.52 3.26 2.17 2.47 3.16  8.18 2.50 3.08 2.19        45.04 

34  96 LIAM REGAN/NEIL DASHFIELD          1  FORD FIESTA ST 2000          2.46 3.07 8.07 2.52 3.21 2.18 2.47 3.08  8.04 2.52 3.26 2.17        45.05 

35  58 ALASTAIR COCHRANE/PAM IRWIN        7  FORD ESCORT MK2              2.49 3.12 8.14 2.58 3.37 2.20 2.44 3.04  7.47 2.49 3.21 2.20        45.15 

36  49 MAURICE JELLIE/GERALD STANLEY      8  FORD ESCORT COSWORTH         2.48 3.10 7.48 3.03 3.25 2.19 2.48 3.11  8.09 3.05 3.08 2.26        45.20 

37  48 DAMIEN McCAFFREY/BRIAN McEHILL     2  SUBARU IMPREZA 1994          2.51 3.14 7.48 2.51 3.31 2.18 2.47 3.18  8.27 2.52 3.08 2.19        45.24 

38  38 GORDON THOMPSON/JIMMY THOMPSON     2  MITSUBISHI EVO 7             2.52 3.21 7.48 2.50 3.32 2.18 2.47 3.11  8.18 2.53 3.08 2.27        45.25 

39  75 IAN MILLAR/DAVID McLEAN            5  FORD ESCORT 1600 16V         2.52 3.17 8.17 2.55 3.24 2.15 2.47 3.11  8.09 2.56 3.32 2.21        45.56 

40  68 FEARGHAL McDONALD/GERRY McWILLIAMS 6  FORD ESCORT MK 2             2.49 3.16 8.28 2.55 3.26 2.20 2.45 3.11  8.09 2.53 3.29 2.19        46.00 

41 107 WILLIAM SMITH/STEPHEN SMITH        5  HONDA CIVIC                  2.48 3.16 8.28 2.56 3.23 2.20 2.51 3.13  8.13 2.51 3.23 2.21        46.03 

42 122 JASON ROCHE/RAY GREENE             7  FORD ESCORT 2000             2.46 3.13 8.16 2.53 3.24 2.16 2.50 3.10  8.10 2.49 3.24 2.26   0.30 46.07 

43  79 DARREN DONNELLY/MICHAEL LOUGHNEY   6  FORD ESCORT MK2              2.46 3.10 8.01 2.55 3.18 2.15 2.44 3.07  7.56 2.46 3.20 4.00        46.18 

44  71 CONOR KELLY/NOEL HALL              5  ESCORT                       2.49 3.12 8.19 2.52 3.24 2.17 2.48 3.10  8.58 2.54 3.27 2.18        46.28 

45  88 GARETH SAYERS/GARETH GILCHRIST     3  VAUXHALL NOVA                2.55 3.15 8.26 3.00 3.26 2.20 2.49 3.12  8.30 3.00 3.31 2.22        46.46 
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46  86 ORAN DONNELLY/PAUL HUGHES          3  FORD FIESTA RWD              2.53 3.18 8.25 2.56 3.37 2.23 2.49 3.11  8.15 3.00 3.36 2.26        46.49 

47  80 MERVYN WILSON/RICHARD GAMBLE       4  FORD ESCORT MK 2             2.52 3.11 8.22 2.56 4.00 2.19 2.47 3.10  8.18 2.54 3.42 2.20        46.51 

48  72 WILSON McCONKEY/LIAM McAULEY       6  FORD ESCORT MK2              2.53 3.17 8.23 2.54 4.00 2.20 2.50 3.14  8.17 2.55 3.30 2.20        46.53 

49  65 JOHN BUSTARD/ROBERT McKELVEY       6  FORD ESCORT MK2              2.51 3.13 8.10 2.52 4.00 2.22 2.46 3.09  8.06 2.54 3.30 2.18   0.50 47.01 

50 104 DECLAN SMITH/AIDAN DONNELLY        7  VAUXHALL 1998                2.56 3.25 8.40 3.03 3.31 2.24 2.50 3.15  8.20 2.57 3.20 2.20        47.01 

51  85 DERMOT O'HAGAN/IAN HULL            3  VAUXHALL CORSA 1400          2.55 3.11 8.56 2.59 3.27 2.25 3.01 3.12  8.16 2.54 3.30 2.25        47.11 

52 100 JACK MAGUIRE/PAUL MAGUIRE          6  FORD ESCORT 2000             2.57 3.23 8.33 2.59 3.31 2.21 2.55 3.21  8.24 3.00 3.38 2.25        47.27 

53 123 GARY McELHINNEY/GLENN ALCORN       6  ESCORT MK2                   2.58 3.25 8.35 3.04 3.34 2.24 2.51 3.20  8.22 3.03 3.42 2.28        47.46 

54 105 RICHARD DOLAN/BARRY GALLEN         5  PEUGEOT 106                  2.59 3.31 8.38 3.03 3.33 2.30 2.53 3.18  8.16 2.59 3.44 2.27        47.51 

55 112 CIARAN McCULLAGH/DENIS GUINEY      4  VAUXHALL NOVA                2.49 3.22 8.33 3.01 3.33 2.24 2.49 3.16  8.35 3.02 3.37 2.21   0.30 47.52 

56  30 ED MULDOON/DAVID MULDOON           2  MITSUBISHI EVO 2000          3.10 3.41 7.48 3.12 3.52 2.27 2.59 3.29  8.36 3.04 3.08 2.26        47.52 

57  81 MICHAEL FALOON/DAVID McKONE        5  FORD ESCORT                  2.51 3.19 8.28 3.00 3.37 2.20 2.53 3.19  8.39 2.58 3.58 2.33        47.55 

58  51 RICHARD ELLIOTT/GARY MILLAR        8  SUBARU 1994                  3.01 3.26 7.48 3.02 3.42 2.23 2.52 3.14 10.00 2.58 3.08 2.37        48.11 

59  94 ASHLEY DONALD/MONICA WILSON        4  FORD ESCORT MK 2             3.00 3.28 8.36 3.01 3.39 2.20 2.55 3.17  8.28 4.00 3.45 2.27        48.56 

60  74 PADDY McGUCKIAN/CHRIS McFERRAN     5  TOYOTA STARLET 1600 16V      2.54 4.36 8.33 2.59 3.39 2.22 2.54 3.19  8.28 3.01 3.40 2.35        49.00 

61 106 MARK McCAFFREY/DAVID MAXWELL       3  LADA                         3.04 3.27 8.45 3.04 3.46 2.27 2.58 3.28  8.47 3.03 3.45 2.26        49.00 

62 101 CLIVE KILPATRICK/RAYMOND MOORE     5  CITROEN SAXO S1600           3.06 3.39 9.04 3.08 3.37 2.29 2.58 3.24  8.42 3.05 3.41 2.27        49.20 

63  99 ROBERT ERWIN/CHRIS RAGG            5  TALBOT SUNBEAM 1600          3.09 3.41 9.05 3.11 3.45 2.29 3.01 3.21  8.37 3.13 3.42 2.29        49.43 

64 108 GLEN CAMPBELL/RAY FITZPATRICK      3  NISSAN MICRA 1300            3.09 3.33 8.57 3.09 3.40 2.30 3.04 3.26  8.52 3.11 3.46 2.29        49.46 

65 102 FERGAL SHEVLIN/DONAL CULLIAN       3  FORD ESCORT 1300             3.06 3.28 9.05 3.13 3.53 2.32 3.10 3.35  9.20 3.15 4.00 2.34        51.11 

66 115 BRIAN LITTLE/MARC McCAFFREY        4  TALBOT SUNBEAM T1 1598 8V    3.19 3.45 9.22 3.11 4.00 2.36 3.04 3.34  9.09 3.09 3.52 2.31        51.32 

67 118 BRIAN HUGHES/RONAN O'NEILL         3  SKODA                        3.02 3.32 9.10 4.00 3.47 2.35 3.02 3.31  9.08 3.13 3.57 2.43        51.40 

68 117 WILLIAM TODD/LLOYD COCHRANE        6  FORD ESCORT 2000 8V          3.11 3.46 9.43 3.17 3.55 2.32 3.03 3.38  9.19 3.15 3.51 2.31        52.01 

69 113 COLM McGINLEY/GARETH McGINLEY      6  FORD ESCORT MK2              3.13 3.48 9.35 3.18 3.49 2.30 3.06 3.36  9.21 3.14 4.00 2.32   0.20 52.22 

70 121 JASON KELLY/ANTONY DEVINE          1  TOYOTA COROLLA 1600          3.14 3.44 9.23 3.17 3.57 2.41 3.05 3.36  9.16 3.17 3.56 3.34        53.00 

71 114 SONYA MAC/SAFRON THOMAS            3  FORD KA 1400                 3.31 4.00 9.55 3.26 4.00 2.41 3.19 3.50  9.42 3.29 4.00 2.44   0.20 54.57 
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                                                                 CLASS RESULTS TO SS12 6:57 pm 

                                                                                                                                         ROAD 

CL. PL. NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                      CAR              SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8   SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12 PEN  TOTAL 

--- --- --- ---------------------------------- ---------------------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

1     1  96 LIAM REGAN/NEIL DASHFIELD          FORD FIESTA ST 2000          2.46 3.07 8.07 2.52 3.21 2.18 2.47 3.08  8.04 2.52 3.26 2.17      45.05 

      2 121 JASON KELLY/ANTONY DEVINE          TOYOTA COROLLA 1600          3.14 3.44 9.23 3.17 3.57 2.41 3.05 3.36  9.16 3.17 3.56 3.34      53.00 

 

2     1  17 PETER McCULLAGH/SEAN FERRIS        MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO 7      2.36 3.00 7.23 2.37 3.10 2.06 2.31 2.53  7.22 2.37 3.08 2.07      41.30 

      2  16 RAYMOND MASON/PETER MARTIN         MITSUBISHI EVO 9 1990        2.36 2.59 7.26 2.38 3.14 2.08 2.33 2.53  7.22 2.36 3.08 2.07      41.40 

      3  52 SEAMUS LEANORD/JOHN McCAFFERY      MITSUBISHI 8.5               2.40 3.00 7.36 2.41 3.08 2.10 2.34 2.55  7.28 2.41 3.08 2.08      42.09 

      4  29 DAMIEN TOURISH/JAMES McNULTY       MITSUBISHI LANCER 1998       2.40 3.01 7.48 2.41 3.13 2.09 2.33 2.57  7.38 2.39 3.08 2.09      42.36 

      5  12 EOIN McERLEAN/DONALD McCANN        MITSUBISHI EVO 1998          2.41 3.04 7.48 2.44 3.14 2.09 2.34 2.57  7.36 2.42 3.08 2.11      42.48 

      6  26 NIALL McCULLAGH/RYAN McCLOSKEY     MITSUBISHI EVO 7             2.45 3.05 7.48 2.43 3.17 2.11 2.36 2.57  7.33 2.42 3.08 2.10      42.55 

      7  34 GARETH LOGAN/ALAN PURDY            MITSUBISHI EVO 9             2.35 2.57 7.48 2.39 3.15 2.13 2.33 2.56  7.31 2.37 3.08 2.16 0.50 43.18 

      8  45 ANDREW RICHIE/GARNET McFETRIDGE    MITSUBISHI EVO 5             2.40 3.04 7.48 2.44 3.18 2.09 2.39 3.05  7.48 2.45 3.08 2.16      43.24 

      9  33 GREGORY SHAW/FERGAL SHAW           SUBARU IMPREZA 2000          2.44 3.04 7.48 2.45 3.23 2.12 2.42 3.05  7.44 2.46 3.08 2.14      43.35 

     10  25 BRIAN MULDOON/DANNY O'NEILL        MITSUBISHI EVO 1998          2.39 3.10 7.48 2.47 3.22 2.11 2.40 3.08  7.43 2.45 3.08 2.14 0.10 43.45 

     11  37 JIMMY DONNELLY/KENNY BUSTARD       SUBARU IMPREZA               2.47 3.13 7.48 2.48 3.24 2.11 2.45 3.05  8.01 2.48 3.08 2.14      44.12 

     12  39 MICHAEL SWEENEY/ANDY MEEKIN        MITSUBISHI LANCER 1998       2.42 3.07 7.48 2.47 3.20 2.13 2.47 3.12  8.11 2.46 3.08 2.15      44.16 

     13  47 WILLIAM MAVITTY/CONOR HARVEY       MITSUBISHI 1999              2.54 3.08 7.48 2.50 3.25 2.15 2.42 3.08  8.01 2.46 3.08 2.19      44.24 

     14  27 TREVOR FERGUSON/DAVID McELROY      SUBARU N12 2000              2.46 3.14 7.48 2.52 3.25 2.13 2.43 3.09  8.03 2.51 3.08 2.16      44.28 

     15  46 ALAN CARMICHAEL/IVOR LAMONT        MITSUBISHI EVO 9 GP N        2.45 3.09 7.48 2.51 3.24 2.16 2.44 3.14  8.00 2.50 3.08 2.20      44.29 

     16  40 MARTY McKENNA/DERMOT COLGAN        MITSUBISHI EVO               2.51 3.14 7.48 2.50 3.31 2.17 2.45 3.06  8.15 2.47 3.08 2.15      44.47 

     17  31 MARTIN DOWNEY/NOEL DOWNEY          MITSUBISHI 2000              2.48 3.19 7.48 2.52 3.30 2.14 2.44 3.13  8.15 2.50 3.08 2.15      44.56 

     18  42 PAT PRICE/SEAMUS O'CONNOR          SUBARU IMPREZA 1997          2.47 3.16 7.48 2.52 3.26 2.17 2.47 3.16  8.18 2.50 3.08 2.19      45.04 

     19  48 DAMIEN McCAFFREY/BRIAN McEHILL     SUBARU IMPREZA 1994          2.51 3.14 7.48 2.51 3.31 2.18 2.47 3.18  8.27 2.52 3.08 2.19      45.24 

     20  38 GORDON THOMPSON/JIMMY THOMPSON     MITSUBISHI EVO 7             2.52 3.21 7.48 2.50 3.32 2.18 2.47 3.11  8.18 2.53 3.08 2.27      45.25 

     21  30 ED MULDOON/DAVID MULDOON           MITSUBISHI EVO 2000          3.10 3.41 7.48 3.12 3.52 2.27 2.59 3.29  8.36 3.04 3.08 2.26      47.52 

 

3     1  84 SHANE MCGIRR/CIARAN McANESPY       TOYOTA STARLET 1398          2.44 3.02 7.54 2.51 3.24 2.19 2.46 3.03  7.55 2.52 3.32 2.20      44.42 

      2  88 GARETH SAYERS/GARETH GILCHRIST     VAUXHALL NOVA                2.55 3.15 8.26 3.00 3.26 2.20 2.49 3.12  8.30 3.00 3.31 2.22      46.46 

      3  86 ORAN DONNELLY/PAUL HUGHES          FORD FIESTA RWD              2.53 3.18 8.25 2.56 3.37 2.23 2.49 3.11  8.15 3.00 3.36 2.26      46.49 

      4  85 DERMOT O'HAGAN/IAN HULL            VAUXHALL CORSA 1400          2.55 3.11 8.56 2.59 3.27 2.25 3.01 3.12  8.16 2.54 3.30 2.25      47.11 

      5 106 MARK McCAFFREY/DAVID MAXWELL       LADA                         3.04 3.27 8.45 3.04 3.46 2.27 2.58 3.28  8.47 3.03 3.45 2.26      49.00 

      6 108 GLEN CAMPBELL/RAY FITZPATRICK      NISSAN MICRA 1300            3.09 3.33 8.57 3.09 3.40 2.30 3.04 3.26  8.52 3.11 3.46 2.29      49.46 

      7 102 FERGAL SHEVLIN/DONAL CULLIAN       FORD ESCORT 1300             3.06 3.28 9.05 3.13 3.53 2.32 3.10 3.35  9.20 3.15 4.00 2.34      51.11 

      8 118 BRIAN HUGHES/RONAN O'NEILL         SKODA                        3.02 3.32 9.10 4.00 3.47 2.35 3.02 3.31  9.08 3.13 3.57 2.43      51.40 

      9 114 SONYA MAC/SAFRON THOMAS            FORD KA 1400                 3.31 4.00 9.55 3.26 4.00 2.41 3.19 3.50  9.42 3.29 4.00 2.44 0.20 54.57 

 

4     1  80 MERVYN WILSON/RICHARD GAMBLE       FORD ESCORT MK 2             2.52 3.11 8.22 2.56 4.00 2.19 2.47 3.10  8.18 2.54 3.42 2.20      46.51 

      2 112 CIARAN McCULLAGH/DENIS GUINEY      VAUXHALL NOVA                2.49 3.22 8.33 3.01 3.33 2.24 2.49 3.16  8.35 3.02 3.37 2.21 0.30 47.52 

      3  94 ASHLEY DONALD/MONICA WILSON        FORD ESCORT MK 2             3.00 3.28 8.36 3.01 3.39 2.20 2.55 3.17  8.28 4.00 3.45 2.27      48.56 

      4 115 BRIAN LITTLE/MARC McCAFFREY        TALBOT SUNBEAM T1 1598 8V    3.19 3.45 9.22 3.11 4.00 2.36 3.04 3.34  9.09 3.09 3.52 2.31      51.32 
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5     1  75 IAN MILLAR/DAVID McLEAN            FORD ESCORT 1600 16V         2.52 3.17 8.17 2.55 3.24 2.15 2.47 3.11  8.09 2.56 3.32 2.21      45.56 

      2 107 WILLIAM SMITH/STEPHEN SMITH        HONDA CIVIC                  2.48 3.16 8.28 2.56 3.23 2.20 2.51 3.13  8.13 2.51 3.23 2.21      46.03 

      3  71 CONOR KELLY/NOEL HALL              ESCORT                       2.49 3.12 8.19 2.52 3.24 2.17 2.48 3.10  8.58 2.54 3.27 2.18      46.28 

      4 105 RICHARD DOLAN/BARRY GALLEN         PEUGEOT 106                  2.59 3.31 8.38 3.03 3.33 2.30 2.53 3.18  8.16 2.59 3.44 2.27      47.51 

      5  81 MICHAEL FALOON/DAVID McKONE        FORD ESCORT                  2.51 3.19 8.28 3.00 3.37 2.20 2.53 3.19  8.39 2.58 3.58 2.33      47.55 

      6  74 PADDY McGUCKIAN/CHRIS McFERRAN     TOYOTA STARLET 1600 16V      2.54 4.36 8.33 2.59 3.39 2.22 2.54 3.19  8.28 3.01 3.40 2.35      49.00 

      7 101 CLIVE KILPATRICK/RAYMOND MOORE     CITROEN SAXO S1600           3.06 3.39 9.04 3.08 3.37 2.29 2.58 3.24  8.42 3.05 3.41 2.27      49.20 

      8  99 ROBERT ERWIN/CHRIS RAGG            TALBOT SUNBEAM 1600          3.09 3.41 9.05 3.11 3.45 2.29 3.01 3.21  8.37 3.13 3.42 2.29      49.43 

 

6     1  63 SHANE CULLEN/CIARAN McKEE          FORD ESCORT MK2              2.46 3.10 8.07 2.54 3.18 2.14 2.41 3.06  7.52 2.50 3.22 2.14      44.34 

      2  68 FEARGHAL McDONALD/GERRY McWILLIAMS FORD ESCORT MK 2             2.49 3.16 8.28 2.55 3.26 2.20 2.45 3.11  8.09 2.53 3.29 2.19      46.00 

      3  79 DARREN DONNELLY/MICHAEL LOUGHNEY   FORD ESCORT MK2              2.46 3.10 8.01 2.55 3.18 2.15 2.44 3.07  7.56 2.46 3.20 4.00      46.18 

      4  72 WILSON McCONKEY/LIAM McAULEY       FORD ESCORT MK2              2.53 3.17 8.23 2.54 4.00 2.20 2.50 3.14  8.17 2.55 3.30 2.20      46.53 

      5  65 JOHN BUSTARD/ROBERT McKELVEY       FORD ESCORT MK2              2.51 3.13 8.10 2.52 4.00 2.22 2.46 3.09  8.06 2.54 3.30 2.18 0.50 47.01 

      6 100 JACK MAGUIRE/PAUL MAGUIRE          FORD ESCORT 2000             2.57 3.23 8.33 2.59 3.31 2.21 2.55 3.21  8.24 3.00 3.38 2.25      47.27 

      7 123 GARY McELHINNEY/GLENN ALCORN       ESCORT MK2                   2.58 3.25 8.35 3.04 3.34 2.24 2.51 3.20  8.22 3.03 3.42 2.28      47.46 

      8 117 WILLIAM TODD/LLOYD COCHRANE        FORD ESCORT 2000 8V          3.11 3.46 9.43 3.17 3.55 2.32 3.03 3.38  9.19 3.15 3.51 2.31      52.01 

      9 113 COLM McGINLEY/GARETH McGINLEY      FORD ESCORT MK2              3.13 3.48 9.35 3.18 3.49 2.30 3.06 3.36  9.21 3.14 4.00 2.32 0.20 52.22 

 

7     1  55 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON/GARY NOLAN     FORD ESCORT MK2              2.41 2.57 7.31 2.43 3.25 2.11 2.43 2.54  7.24 2.40 3.13 2.12      42.34 

      2  59 SEAMUS O'CONNELL/SEAM MAGEE        FORD ESCORT MK2              2.41 3.02 7.45 2.48 3.14 2.13 2.38 2.56  7.31 2.39 3.08 2.10      42.45 

      3  67 RONAN CAMPBELL/PAUL CORRY          FORD ESCORT MK2              2.44 3.09 7.57 2.45 3.18 2.11 2.39 3.01  7.51 2.45 3.23 2.13      43.56 

      4  69 ANDREW TROTTER/KEVIN CREIGHTON     FORD ESCORT 2000             2.44 3.14 7.59 2.46 3.17 2.14 2.44 3.04  7.49 2.43 3.18 2.12      44.04 

      5  58 ALASTAIR COCHRANE/PAM IRWIN        FORD ESCORT MK2              2.49 3.12 8.14 2.58 3.37 2.20 2.44 3.04  7.47 2.49 3.21 2.20      45.15 

      6 122 JASON ROCHE/RAY GREENE             FORD ESCORT 2000             2.46 3.13 8.16 2.53 3.24 2.16 2.50 3.10  8.10 2.49 3.24 2.26 0.30 46.07 

      7 104 DECLAN SMITH/AIDAN DONNELLY        VAUXHALL 1998                2.56 3.25 8.40 3.03 3.31 2.24 2.50 3.15  8.20 2.57 3.20 2.20      47.01 

 

8     1   1 BRIAN McGILLIN/DAVID DOHERTY       HYUNDAI ACCENT 2000          2.30 2.41 7.03 2.32 3.04 2.04 2.24 2.44  6.51 2.29 3.08 2.00      39.30 

      2   3 STEPHEN MOORE/TONY  MCHUGH         FORD FOCUS                   2.29 2.49 7.09 2.32 2.58 2.00 2.23 2.45  7.00 2.25 3.08 1.57      39.35 

      3   4 RAYMOND JOHNSTON/RICHARD BELL      SUBARU IMPREZA               2.38 2.51 7.25 2.33 3.07 2.07 2.30 2.49  7.15 2.37 3.08 2.13      41.13 

      4   7 KEVIN O'KANE/MARTIN BRADY          SUBARU IMPREZA WRC           2.37 2.55 7.28 2.38 3.11 2.05 2.30 2.56  7.16 2.40 3.08 2.08      41.32 

      5   2 GLENN ALLEN/DAMIEN CONNOLLY        TOYOTA COROLLA WRC           2.36 2.47 7.21 3.00 3.29 2.28 2.27 2.46  7.01 2.32 3.08 2.02 0.10 41.47 

      6  24 MARTIN CAIRNS/GARRY MONTEITH       SUBARU IMPREZA GPA           2.36 2.59 7.35 2.35 3.12 2.06 2.28 2.59  7.22 2.37 3.08 2.05 1.00 42.42 

      7  44 MARTIN CAREY/DAMIEN McCANN         FORD ESCORT COS WORTH WRC    2.50 3.05 7.48 2.43 3.17 2.08 2.42 3.03  7.34 2.45 3.08 2.13      43.16 

      8  28 DAVID WRIGHT/SUSANNE WRIGHT        MITSUBISHI EVO 7             2.40 3.05 7.48 2.48 3.22 2.11 2.37 3.03  7.48 2.45 3.08 2.13      43.28 

      9  43 TOMAS MULDOON/JOHN MULDOON         MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO 8 2000 2.51 3.10 7.48 2.52 3.25 2.11 2.44 3.07  7.52 2.47 3.08 2.11      44.06 

     10  49 MAURICE JELLIE/GERALD STANLEY      FORD ESCORT COSWORTH         2.48 3.10 7.48 3.03 3.25 2.19 2.48 3.11  8.09 3.05 3.08 2.26      45.20 

     11  51 RICHARD ELLIOTT/GARY MILLAR        SUBARU 1994                  3.01 3.26 7.48 3.02 3.42 2.23 2.52 3.14 10.00 2.58 3.08 2.37      48.11 
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  1 BRIAN McGILLIN/DAVID DOHERTY        8  HYUNDAI ACCENT 2000          2.30 2.41  7.03 2.32 3.04 2.04 2.24 2.44  6.51 2.29 3.08 2.00      39.30 

  2 GLENN ALLEN/DAMIEN CONNOLLY         8  TOYOTA COROLLA WRC           2.36 2.47  7.21 3.00 3.29 2.28 2.27 2.46  7.01 2.32 3.08 2.02 0.10 41.47 

  3 STEPHEN MOORE/TONY  MCHUGH          8  FORD FOCUS                   2.29 2.49  7.09 2.32 2.58 2.00 2.23 2.45  7.00 2.25 3.08 1.57      39.35 

  4 RAYMOND JOHNSTON/RICHARD BELL       8  SUBARU IMPREZA               2.38 2.51  7.25 2.33 3.07 2.07 2.30 2.49  7.15 2.37 3.08 2.13      41.13 

  5 SEAN DEVINE/DAMIEN DUFFIN           8  SUBARU S9                    2.29 2.54  7.08 2.30 2.58 2.01 

  6 ROBBIE McGURK/SHAUN LAFFERTY        8  SUBARU IMPREZA 1997 

  7 KEVIN O'KANE/MARTIN BRADY           8  SUBARU IMPREZA WRC           2.37 2.55  7.28 2.38 3.11 2.05 2.30 2.56  7.16 2.40 3.08 2.08      41.32 

  8 SEAMUS DEVINE/TERRY McGONAGLE       8  SUBARU WRC 1994              2.40 2.55  7.20 2.36 3.07 2.22 

  9 RICHARD CATHCART/PAUL McLAUGHLIN    2  SUBARU IMPREZA N11           2.32 2.48  7.08 2.33 3.07 

 10 HOWARD CLARKE/JASON HARRON          2  MITSUBISHI EVO 9             2.31 2.49  7.23 2.29 3.05 2.04                                1.20 

 11 IAN COCHRANE/COLIN HARKNESS         2  MITSUBISHI EVO 7 

 12 EOIN McERLEAN/DONALD McCANN         2  MITSUBISHI EVO 1998          2.41 3.04  7.48 2.44 3.14 2.09 2.34 2.57  7.36 2.42 3.08 2.11      42.48 

 14 ERROL CLARKE/NEIL EWING             2  MITSUBISHI EVO 9 GP N        2.30 2.52  7.06 2.31 3.02 

 15 VIVIAN HAMILL/MARTIN HAMILL         2  MITSUBISHI LANCER  2000 

 16 RAYMOND MASON/PETER MARTIN          2  MITSUBISHI EVO 9 1990        2.36 2.59  7.26 2.38 3.14 2.08 2.33 2.53  7.22 2.36 3.08 2.07      41.40 

 17 PETER McCULLAGH/SEAN FERRIS         2  MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO 7      2.36 3.00  7.23 2.37 3.10 2.06 2.31 2.53  7.22 2.37 3.08 2.07      41.30 

 18 PAUL BRITTON/PADDY ROBINSON         2  SUBARU N10                                                  2.36 2.55  7.38 2.37 3.08 2.10 

 19 CRAIG BENNETT/ALAN SHILADAY         8  METRO 6R4 

 20 ALWYN JOBB/THOMAS NUGENT            2  MITSUBISHI EVO 7 

 22 P J GILLESPIE/MARY O'KANE           2  MITSUBISHI EVO 8  1997 

 23 JOHN WALKER/DAVID MEEKE             2  MITSUBISHI EVO 9             2.39 

 24 MARTIN CAIRNS/GARRY MONTEITH        8  SUBARU IMPREZA GPA           2.36 2.59  7.35 2.35 3.12 2.06 2.28 2.59  7.22 2.37 3.08 2.05 1.00 42.42 

 25 BRIAN MULDOON/DANNY O'NEILL         2  MITSUBISHI EVO 1998          2.39 3.10  7.48 2.47 3.22 2.11 2.40 3.08  7.43 2.45 3.08 2.14 0.10 43.45 

 26 NIALL McCULLAGH/RYAN McCLOSKEY      2  MITSUBISHI EVO 7             2.45 3.05  7.48 2.43 3.17 2.11 2.36 2.57  7.33 2.42 3.08 2.10      42.55 

 27 TREVOR FERGUSON/DAVID McELROY       2  SUBARU N12 2000              2.46 3.14  7.48 2.52 3.25 2.13 2.43 3.09  8.03 2.51 3.08 2.16      44.28 

 28 DAVID WRIGHT/SUSANNE WRIGHT         8  MITSUBISHI EVO 7             2.40 3.05  7.48 2.48 3.22 2.11 2.37 3.03  7.48 2.45 3.08 2.13      43.28 

 29 DAMIEN TOURISH/JAMES McNULTY        2  MITSUBISHI LANCER 1998       2.40 3.01  7.48 2.41 3.13 2.09 2.33 2.57  7.38 2.39 3.08 2.09      42.36 

 30 ED MULDOON/DAVID MULDOON            2  MITSUBISHI EVO 2000          3.10 3.41  7.48 3.12 3.52 2.27 2.59 3.29  8.36 3.04 3.08 2.26      47.52 

 31 MARTIN DOWNEY/NOEL DOWNEY           2  MITSUBISHI 2000              2.48 3.19  7.48 2.52 3.30 2.14 2.44 3.13  8.15 2.50 3.08 2.15      44.56 

 32 KERION GRAFFIN/NEIL DOHERTY         2  MITSUBISHI EVO 9             2.38 3.06  7.48 2.41 

 33 GREGORY SHAW/FERGAL SHAW            2  SUBARU IMPREZA 2000          2.44 3.04  7.48 2.45 3.23 2.12 2.42 3.05  7.44 2.46 3.08 2.14      43.35 

 34 GARETH LOGAN/ALAN PURDY             2  MITSUBISHI EVO 9             2.35 2.57  7.48 2.39 3.15 2.13 2.33 2.56  7.31 2.37 3.08 2.16 0.50 43.18 

 35 GREG McLAUGHLIN/GERARD MULLAN       2  MITSUBISHI Evo 6 2 litre     2.46 3.10  7.48 2.47 3.19 2.13 2.48 3.16  8.12 2.49 3.08 

 36 WILLIAM HAMILTON/HUGH McCALLAN      2  MITSUBISHI EVO 5             3.03 3.25  7.48 2.59 3.32 2.20 2.56 3.22  8.30 3.00 3.08 

 37 JIMMY DONNELLY/KENNY BUSTARD        2  SUBARU IMPREZA               2.47 3.13  7.48 2.48 3.24 2.11 2.45 3.05  8.01 2.48 3.08 2.14      44.12 

 38 GORDON THOMPSON/JIMMY THOMPSON      2  MITSUBISHI EVO 7             2.52 3.21  7.48 2.50 3.32 2.18 2.47 3.11  8.18 2.53 3.08 2.27      45.25 

 39 MICHAEL SWEENEY/ANDY MEEKIN         2  MITSUBISHI LANCER 1998       2.42 3.07  7.48 2.47 3.20 2.13 2.47 3.12  8.11 2.46 3.08 2.15      44.16 

 40 MARTY McKENNA/DERMOT COLGAN         2  MITSUBISHI EVO               2.51 3.14  7.48 2.50 3.31 2.17 2.45 3.06  8.15 2.47 3.08 2.15      44.47 

 42 PAT PRICE/SEAMUS O'CONNOR           2  SUBARU IMPREZA 1997          2.47 3.16  7.48 2.52 3.26 2.17 2.47 3.16  8.18 2.50 3.08 2.19      45.04 

 43 TOMAS MULDOON/JOHN MULDOON          8  MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO 8 2000 2.51 3.10  7.48 2.52 3.25 2.11 2.44 3.07  7.52 2.47 3.08 2.11      44.06 

 44 MARTIN CAREY/DAMIEN McCANN          8  FORD ESCORT COS WORTH WRC    2.50 3.05  7.48 2.43 3.17 2.08 2.42 3.03  7.34 2.45 3.08 2.13      43.16 

 45 ANDREW RICHIE/GARNET McFETRIDGE     2  MITSUBISHI EVO 5             2.40 3.04  7.48 2.44 3.18 2.09 2.39 3.05  7.48 2.45 3.08 2.16      43.24 

 46 ALAN CARMICHAEL/IVOR LAMONT         2  MITSUBISHI EVO 9 GP N        2.45 3.09  7.48 2.51 3.24 2.16 2.44 3.14  8.00 2.50 3.08 2.20      44.29 
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 47 WILLIAM MAVITTY/CONOR HARVEY        2  MITSUBISHI 1999              2.54 3.08  7.48 2.50 3.25 2.15 2.42 3.08  8.01 2.46 3.08 2.19      44.24 

 48 DAMIEN McCAFFREY/BRIAN McEHILL      2  SUBARU IMPREZA 1994          2.51 3.14  7.48 2.51 3.31 2.18 2.47 3.18  8.27 2.52 3.08 2.19      45.24 

 49 MAURICE JELLIE/GERALD STANLEY       8  FORD ESCORT COSWORTH         2.48 3.10  7.48 3.03 3.25 2.19 2.48 3.11  8.09 3.05 3.08 2.26      45.20 

 50 AUSTIN SNOW/JOHN HENDERSON          2  MITSUBISHI EVO 5 

 51 RICHARD ELLIOTT/GARY MILLAR         8  SUBARU 1994                  3.01 3.26  7.48 3.02 3.42 2.23 2.52 3.14 10.00 2.58 3.08 2.37      48.11 

 52 SEAMUS LEANORD/JOHN McCAFFERY       2  MITSUBISHI 8.5               2.40 3.00  7.36 2.41 3.08 2.10 2.34 2.55  7.28 2.41 3.08 2.08      42.09 

 55 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON/GARY NOLAN      7  FORD ESCORT MK2              2.41 2.57  7.31 2.43 3.25 2.11 2.43 2.54  7.24 2.40 3.13 2.12      42.34 

 56 FRANK KELLY/AIDEN FRIEL             7  FORD ESCORT MK2              2.38 3.02  7.37 2.44 3.08 4.00 2.39 2.58  7.54 2.48 3.32 2.23 

 57 BRIAN LAWLOR/PETER KAVANAGH         7  FORD ESCORT MK2 2000         2.44 3.06 

 58 ALASTAIR COCHRANE/PAM IRWIN         7  FORD ESCORT MK2              2.49 3.12  8.14 2.58 3.37 2.20 2.44 3.04  7.47 2.49 3.21 2.20      45.15 

 59 SEAMUS O'CONNELL/SEAM MAGEE         7  FORD ESCORT MK2              2.41 3.02  7.45 2.48 3.14 2.13 2.38 2.56  7.31 2.39 3.08 2.10      42.45 

 60 AIDAN CALDWELL/PAUL  VAUGHAN        7  FORD ESCORT 2000 16v         2.50 3.09  8.01 3.19 3.17 2.14 

 61 PAUL WARD/PETER WARD                7  FORD ESCORT                  2.49 3.12  7.58 2.51 3.20 2.23 

 62 RAYMOND DONNELLY/DONAL LENNON       6  FORD ESCORT                  2.42 3.09  8.04 2.47 3.17 

 63 SHANE CULLEN/CIARAN McKEE           6  FORD ESCORT MK2              2.46 3.10  8.07 2.54 3.18 2.14 2.41 3.06  7.52 2.50 3.22 2.14      44.34 

 64 TREVOR ELLIOTT/EAMON McGARRITY      6  FORD ESCORT                  2.43 3.09  8.02 2.53 3.19 2.25 2.43 3.05  7.58 

 65 JOHN BUSTARD/ROBERT McKELVEY        6  FORD ESCORT MK2              2.51 3.13  8.10 2.52 4.00 2.22 2.46 3.09  8.06 2.54 3.30 2.18 0.50 47.01 

 66 WILLIE McFADDEN/CLIVE AIKEN         7  CHRYSLER SUNBEAM             2.47 3.06 

 67 RONAN CAMPBELL/PAUL CORRY           7  FORD ESCORT MK2              2.44 3.09  7.57 2.45 3.18 2.11 2.39 3.01  7.51 2.45 3.23 2.13      43.56 

 68 FEARGHAL McDONALD/GERRY McWILLIAMS  6  FORD ESCORT MK 2             2.49 3.16  8.28 2.55 3.26 2.20 2.45 3.11  8.09 2.53 3.29 2.19      46.00 

 69 ANDREW TROTTER/KEVIN CREIGHTON      7  FORD ESCORT 2000             2.44 3.14  7.59 2.46 3.17 2.14 2.44 3.04  7.49 2.43 3.18 2.12      44.04 

 70 DAVID CRAIG/ROGER LAIRD             6  FORD ESCORT 1998             2.52 3.20  8.24 2.54 

 71 CONOR KELLY/NOEL HALL               5  ESCORT                       2.49 3.12  8.19 2.52 3.24 2.17 2.48 3.10  8.58 2.54 3.27 2.18      46.28 

 72 WILSON McCONKEY/LIAM McAULEY        6  FORD ESCORT MK2              2.53 3.17  8.23 2.54 4.00 2.20 2.50 3.14  8.17 2.55 3.30 2.20      46.53 

 73 STEPHEN DICKSON/DAVID DICKSON       5  VAUXHALL CORSA               2.46 3.13 

 74 PADDY McGUCKIAN/CHRIS McFERRAN      5  TOYOTA STARLET 1600 16V      2.54 4.36  8.33 2.59 3.39 2.22 2.54 3.19  8.28 3.01 3.40 2.35      49.00 

 75 IAN MILLAR/DAVID McLEAN             5  FORD ESCORT 1600 16V         2.52 3.17  8.17 2.55 3.24 2.15 2.47 3.11  8.09 2.56 3.32 2.21      45.56 

 76 PAUL MOGEY/VINCENT FERGUS           6  FORD ESCORT 2000             2.59 

 77 DAVID KERR/MAURICE CRESWELL         4  PEUGEOT 205                  2.48 3.10  8.12 4.00 4.00 2.22 2.46 3.04  8.06 3.17 3.54 2.30 

 78 GARY OWENS/MAUREEN McCONNELL        7  FORD ESCORT MK2              2.59 3.20  8.46 2.59 3.28 2.16 

 79 DARREN DONNELLY/MICHAEL LOUGHNEY    6  FORD ESCORT MK2              2.46 3.10  8.01 2.55 3.18 2.15 2.44 3.07  7.56 2.46 3.20 4.00      46.18 

 80 MERVYN WILSON/RICHARD GAMBLE        4  FORD ESCORT MK 2             2.52 3.11  8.22 2.56 4.00 2.19 2.47 3.10  8.18 2.54 3.42 2.20      46.51 

 81 MICHAEL FALOON/DAVID McKONE         5  FORD ESCORT                  2.51 3.19  8.28 3.00 3.37 2.20 2.53 3.19  8.39 2.58 3.58 2.33      47.55 

 82 GARY KELLY/BARRY McKENNA            5  NISSAN SUNNY                 2.50 3.14  8.21 2.55 3.30 2.16 2.46 

 83 PAUL KILLEN/RICHARD MASON           6  FORD ESCORT MK2 2000         2.47 3.08  7.53 2.47 3.20 

 84 SHANE MCGIRR/CIARAN McANESPY        3  TOYOTA STARLET 1398          2.44 3.02  7.54 2.51 3.24 2.19 2.46 3.03  7.55 2.52 3.32 2.20      44.42 

 85 DERMOT O'HAGAN/IAN HULL             3  VAUXHALL CORSA 1400          2.55 3.11  8.56 2.59 3.27 2.25 3.01 3.12  8.16 2.54 3.30 2.25      47.11 

 86 ORAN DONNELLY/PAUL HUGHES           3  FORD FIESTA RWD              2.53 3.18  8.25 2.56 3.37 2.23 2.49 3.11  8.15 3.00 3.36 2.26      46.49 

 87 MERVYN GALBRAITH/PETER THOMPSON     3  VAUXHALL NOVA                2.56 3.15 

 88 GARETH SAYERS/GARETH GILCHRIST      3  VAUXHALL NOVA                2.55 3.15  8.26 3.00 3.26 2.20 2.49 3.12  8.30 3.00 3.31 2.22      46.46 

 89 JEREMY CAREY/BRENDAN INGRAM         6  FORD ESCORT MK2 1998 

 91 NIALL DONNELLY/STEPHEN O'HANLON     4  FORD ESCORT MK 2             2.56 3.19  8.39 3.18 3.40 

 92 BRYAN JARDINE/J B McKELVEY          6  FORD ESCORT 2000             3.06 3.27 10.00 3.11 3.46 2.27 2.57 3.31  8.52 3.04 3.48 
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 93 CATHAL TAGGART/ROBERT FYFFE         6  FORD ESCORT                  3.03 3.32  8.52 3.06 

 94 ASHLEY DONALD/MONICA WILSON         4  FORD ESCORT MK 2             3.00 3.28  8.36 3.01 3.39 2.20 2.55 3.17  8.28 4.00 3.45 2.27      48.56 

 95 STEPHEN WISHART/JONATHAN CHARLESSON 6  FIAT 131 MIRAFIORI 2000      3.11 3.31  8.52 

 96 LIAM REGAN/NEIL DASHFIELD           1  FORD FIESTA ST 2000          2.46 3.07  8.07 2.52 3.21 2.18 2.47 3.08  8.04 2.52 3.26 2.17      45.05 

 97 JAMES McGOVERN/GERRY OWENS          1  TOYOTA COROLLA 1587          2.59 3.27  8.45 3.09 3.48 2.26 2.56                           0.40 

 98 MARK BROWNE/MICHAEL DEVLIN          1  PEUGEOT 306 GTI6             3.05 3.33  8.44 

 99 ROBERT ERWIN/CHRIS RAGG             5  TALBOT SUNBEAM 1600          3.09 3.41  9.05 3.11 3.45 2.29 3.01 3.21  8.37 3.13 3.42 2.29      49.43 

100 JACK MAGUIRE/PAUL MAGUIRE           6  FORD ESCORT 2000             2.57 3.23  8.33 2.59 3.31 2.21 2.55 3.21  8.24 3.00 3.38 2.25      47.27 

101 CLIVE KILPATRICK/RAYMOND MOORE      5  CITROEN SAXO S1600           3.06 3.39  9.04 3.08 3.37 2.29 2.58 3.24  8.42 3.05 3.41 2.27      49.20 

102 FERGAL SHEVLIN/DONAL CULLIAN        3  FORD ESCORT 1300             3.06 3.28  9.05 3.13 3.53 2.32 3.10 3.35  9.20 3.15 4.00 2.34      51.11 

103 GREGORY McDAID/STEPHEN TIERNEY      4  VAUXHALL NOVA 1598           3.02 

104 DECLAN SMITH/AIDAN DONNELLY         7  VAUXHALL 1998                2.56 3.25  8.40 3.03 3.31 2.24 2.50 3.15  8.20 2.57 3.20 2.20      47.01 

105 RICHARD DOLAN/BARRY GALLEN          5  PEUGEOT 106                  2.59 3.31  8.38 3.03 3.33 2.30 2.53 3.18  8.16 2.59 3.44 2.27      47.51 

106 MARK McCAFFREY/DAVID MAXWELL        3  LADA                         3.04 3.27  8.45 3.04 3.46 2.27 2.58 3.28  8.47 3.03 3.45 2.26      49.00 

107 WILLIAM SMITH/STEPHEN SMITH         5  HONDA CIVIC                  2.48 3.16  8.28 2.56 3.23 2.20 2.51 3.13  8.13 2.51 3.23 2.21      46.03 

108 GLEN CAMPBELL/RAY FITZPATRICK       3  NISSAN MICRA 1300            3.09 3.33  8.57 3.09 3.40 2.30 3.04 3.26  8.52 3.11 3.46 2.29      49.46 

109 NIGEL MILLS/LEROY MILLS             3  VAUXHALL CORSA 1300          2.56 3.22  8.33 3.02 3.32 2.24 

110 STEPHEN WRIGHT/PAUL MAGEE           3  OPEL CORSA                   2.52 3.17  8.34 2.54 3.26 2.22 2.49 3.11  8.15 

111 GLEN IRWIN/DAVID YOUNG              3  VAUXHALL NOVA 1400           2.57 3.25  8.36 3.25 3.38 2.23 2.55 3.24 

112 CIARAN McCULLAGH/DENIS GUINEY       4  VAUXHALL NOVA                2.49 3.22  8.33 3.01 3.33 2.24 2.49 3.16  8.35 3.02 3.37 2.21 0.30 47.52 

113 COLM McGINLEY/GARETH McGINLEY       6  FORD ESCORT MK2              3.13 3.48  9.35 3.18 3.49 2.30 3.06 3.36  9.21 3.14 4.00 2.32 0.20 52.22 

114 SONYA MAC/SAFRON THOMAS             3  FORD KA 1400                 3.31 4.00  9.55 3.26 4.00 2.41 3.19 3.50  9.42 3.29 4.00 2.44 0.20 54.57 

115 BRIAN LITTLE/MARC McCAFFREY         4  TALBOT SUNBEAM T1 1598 8V    3.19 3.45  9.22 3.11 4.00 2.36 3.04 3.34  9.09 3.09 3.52 2.31      51.32 

116 RUAIRI McGARRITY/MARTIN McGARRITY   3  VAUXHALL NOVA 1300           3.05 3.57  8.59 3.11 3.43 2.32 2.57 3.23 

117 WILLIAM TODD/LLOYD COCHRANE         6  FORD ESCORT 2000 8V          3.11 3.46  9.43 3.17 3.55 2.32 3.03 3.38  9.19 3.15 3.51 2.31      52.01 

118 BRIAN HUGHES/RONAN O'NEILL          3  SKODA                        3.02 3.32  9.10 4.00 3.47 2.35 3.02 3.31  9.08 3.13 3.57 2.43      51.40 

119 CONNOR MURPHY/PHILLIP SHAW          3  FORD KA                      3.10 3.42 10.00 3.37 3.50 2.38 3.09 3.37  9.30 4.00 

120 BRENDAN QUINN/JOHN QUINN            4  PEUGEOT 205 GTI 1600         3.18 3.46  9.35 3.19 

121 JASON KELLY/ANTONY DEVINE           1  TOYOTA COROLLA 1600          3.14 3.44  9.23 3.17 3.57 2.41 3.05 3.36  9.16 3.17 3.56 3.34      53.00 

122 JASON ROCHE/RAY GREENE              7  FORD ESCORT 2000             2.46 3.13  8.16 2.53 3.24 2.16 2.50 3.10  8.10 2.49 3.24 2.26 0.30 46.07 

123 GARY McELHINNEY/GLENN ALCORN        6  ESCORT MK2                   2.58 3.25  8.35 3.04 3.34 2.24 2.51 3.20  8.22 3.03 3.42 2.28      47.46 
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